additional Input Output module,
Altivar, 24V DC, 1 removable
spring connector
VW3A3203
Product availability: Stock - Normally stocked in distribution
facility
Price*: 198.00 USD
Main
Product or Component Type Additional I/O module
Range Compatibility Altivar Process ATV600
Altivar Machine ATV340
Altivar Process ATV900
Easy Altivar 610
Input/Output Type 2 analog input configurable voltage, current or probe
6 discrete input
2 discrete output
Analogue input number 2
Analogue input type AI4, AI5 configurable current 0...20 mA/4...20 mA 0…1 ms 14 bits
AI4, AI5 configurable voltage - 10...10 V DC, 24 V max 20 kOhm 0…1 ms 14 bits
AI4, AI5 configurable PTC, Pt 100, Pt 1000 0…1 ms 14 bits
Discrete output number 2
Discrete output type DQ11, DQ12) assignable logic 1 ms
Discrete output logic DQ11, DQ12) negative
DQ11, DQ12) positive
Discrete input number 6
Discrete input type DI11...DI16) programmable 250 Ohm 1 ms
Discrete input logic Negative DI11...DI16)
Positive DI11...DI16)
Discrete input current 2.5 mA
Complementary
Discrete output voltage 24 V DC <= 30 V) assignable logic
Maximum output current 100 mA, assignable logic
Discrete input voltage 24 V DC <= 30 V)programmable
Electrical connection Removable spring terminal block, 1.5 mm² / AWG 16
Protection type Reverse polarity protection digital input
Short-circuit protection output
Net Weight 1.1 lb(US) (0.5 kg)
Ordering and shipping details
Category US1CP4E22206
Discount Schedule CP4E
GTIN 3606480702525
Product data sheet
Specifications
Aug 29, 2024 1
Price is “List Price” and may be subject to a trade discount – check with your local distributor or retailer for actual price.
D
is
cl
ai
m
er
: T
hi
s
do
cu
m
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
Returnability Yes
Country of  origin ID
Packing Units
Unit Type of  Package 1 PCE
Number of  Units in Package 1 1
Package 1 Height 2.6 in (6.5 cm)
Package 1 Width 5.1 in (13.0 cm)
Package 1 Length 7.5 in (19.0 cm)
Package 1 Weight 5.8 oz (165.0 g)
Unit Type of  Package 2 S03
Number of  Units in Package 2 16
Package 2 Height 11.8 in (30.0 cm)
Package 2 Width 11.8 in (30.0 cm)
Package 2 Length 15.7 in (40.0 cm)
Package 2 Weight 7.425 lb(US) (3.368 kg)
2 Aug 29, 2024
Sustainability
Green PremiumTM label is Schneider Electric’s commitment to delivering products with best-in-
class environmental performance. Green Premium promises compliance with the latest regulations,
transparency on environmental impacts, as well as circular and low-CO2 products.
Guide to assessing product sustainability is a white paper that clarifies global eco-label
standards and how to interpret environmental declarations.
Transparency RoHS/REACh
Well-being performance
Mercury Free
Rohs Exemption Information Yes
Certifications & Standards
Eu Rohs Directive Pro-active compliance (Product out of EU RoHS legal scope)
China Rohs Regulation China RoHS declaration
Environmental Disclosure Product Environmental Profile
Circularity Profile No need of specific recycling operations
California Proposition 65 WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including: Lead and lead
compounds, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth
defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to
Learn more about Green Premium arrow2_right
Guide to assess a product’s sustainability arrow2_right


Aug 29, 2024 3